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Vaccine Injury

20X8175

Noteworthy News

1 TFMB (Bureau of Public Debt) will be recording the reduction of budget authority

in the Treasury Managed Trust Fund(s) resulting from rescission(s) in account
#4124 (#4168 in cases where the rescission reduces an allocation payable account).
The appropriate budgetary payable account in the trust fund(s) will also be reduced
by the amount of rescinded authority. If you have not done so already, please notify
us as soon as you become aware of the amount of any rescissions that should be
reported as a payable reduction in the trust fund(s) during FY 2005. Also, as a
reminder, it is the responsibility of the program agencies to report rescinded authority

in the appropriate SGL Rescission account in FACTS I1.




Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund

RUN DATE: 03/09/2005
RUN TIME: 10:25:17

20X8175

Trial Balance (Final)
January 31, 2005 Through February 28, 2005

G/L BEGINNING TOTAL TOTAL ENDING
ACCT # DESCRIPTION BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ASSETS

1010 CASH 859.90 956,517,834.24 956,517,718.44 975.70

1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 39,533,455.24 6,558,994.76 41,626,630.07 4,465,819.93

1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 2,037,566,000.00 944,308,000.00 903,520,000.00 2,078,354,000.00

1611 DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE (611,978.20) 0.00 0.00 (611,978.20)

1612 PREMIUM ON PURCHASE 90,838,628.93 2,209,718.44 0.00 93,048,347.37

1613 AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM (49,165,036.91) 66,667.60 1,634,426.38 (50,732,795.69)
TOTAL ASSETS 2,118,161,928.96  1,909,661,215.04  1,903,298,774.89  2,124,524,369.11
LIABILITIES

2150 LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION 49,554,769.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 39,554,769.00

2155 EXPENDITURE TRANSFER PAY 0.00 236,620.01 9,631,000.00 9,394,379.99
TOTAL LIABILITIES 49,554,769.00 10,236,620.01 9,631,000.00 48,949,148.99
TOTAL NET ASSETS 2,068,607,159.96  1,919,897,835.05  1,912,929,774.89  2,075,575,220.12
CAPITAL

3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC 2,082,694,121.93 0.00 0.00 2,082,694,121.93
TOTAL CAPITAL 2,082,694,121.93 0.00 0.00 2,082,694,121.93
INCOME

5311 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 29,535,584.08 41,626,630.07 48,474,829.00 36,383,783.01

5800 EXCISE TAXES 32,959,750.00 0.00 11,082,000.00 44,041,750.00

5311 AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION (6,790,907.04) 1,634,426.38 66,667.60 (8,358,665.82)
TOTAL INCOME 55,704,427.04 43,261,056.45 59,623,496.60 72,066,867.19
EXPENSES

5760 US CLAIMS COURT EXPENSES 236,620.01 3,298,000.00 236,620.01 3,298,000.00

5760 US DEPT OF JUSTICE EXPENSES 0.00 6,333,000.00 0.00 6,333,000.00

5765 TRANSFER TO HEALTH RESOURCES 69,554,769.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 69,554,769.00
TOTAL EXPENSE 69,791,389.01 19,631,000.00 10,236,620.01 79,185,769.00

TOTAL EQUITY

BALANCE

2,068,607,159.96

0.00

62,892,056.45

1,982,789,891.50

69,860,116.61

1,982,789,891.50

2,075,575,220.12

0.00



Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund
20X8175
Balance Sheet (Final)
February 28, 2005

ASSETS

Undisbursed Balances
Funds Available for Investment $ 975.70
$ 975.70

Receivables

Interest Receivable $ 4,465,819.93
$ 4,465,819.93
Investments
Principal On Investments $ 2,078,354,000.00
Discount on Purchase (611,978.20)
Premium on Purchase 93,048,347.37
Amortization Discount 286,644.97
Amortization Premium (51,019,440.66)
Net Investments $ 2,120,057,573.48
TOTAL ASSETS $ 2,124,524,369.11

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Other Liabilities $ 48,949,148.99

$ 48,949,148.99

Equity

Beginning Balance $ 2,082,694,121.93

Net Change $ (7,118,901.81)

Total Equity $ 2,075,575,220.12

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $ 2,124,524,369.11

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch

Date: March 09, 2005



Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund

20X8175
Income Statement (Final)

October 1, 2004 Through February 28, 2005

RECEIPTS

Revenue
Excise Taxes
Gross Revenue

Less: Refunds and Credits
Subtotal Less:Refunds and Credits
Net Revenue

Investment Income
1 Interest on Investments
Subtotal Investment Income
Net Receipts

OUTLAYS
US Claims Court Expenses
US Dept of Justice Expenses
Total Outlays

NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS
Transfer to Health Resources
2 Subtotal Non-Expenditures

Total Outlays / Non-Expenditures
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)

Footnotes

Current Month

11,082,000.00

Year-To-Date

44,041,750.00

11,082,000.00

44,041,750.00

0.00

0.00

11,082,000.00

44,041,750.00

5,280,440.15

28,025,117.19

5,280,440.15

28,025,117.19

16,362,440.15

72,066,867.19

3,061,379.99 3,298,000.00
6,333,000.00 6,333,000.00
9,394,379.99 9,631,000.00

0.00

69,554,769.00

0.00

69,554,769.00

9,394,379.99

79,185,769.00

6,968,060.16

(7,118,901.81)

1 Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected,

premium paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments: Cash Basis

39,706,115.80 $

2 Non-expenditure transfers are reported on the accrual basis.

40,164,430.11



Security Number/

Vaccine Injury Compensation Trust Fund

20X8175

Budget Reconciliation (Final)

February 28, 2005

TITLE

Account Number
5800

4114

4114

4114

4166

4166

4166

4167

4167

5760
5760

4901

5760
5760

4902

4394

5311
5800
5765
5760
5760

4394

4201

101000
161000
161100

Interest on Investments (Cash)
Excise Taxes

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Less: Receipts Designated as Discretionary to cover
Discretionary Transfers Out

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts Mandatory

Allocations of Realized Authority-
From Invested Balances

Allocations of Realized Authority-
From Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority-
From Invested Balances - Benefit Payments

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Ben Pmts

US Claims Court Expense
US Dept of Justice Expense

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid

US Claims Court Expense
US Dept of Justice Expense

Delivered Orders - Obligated, Paid

Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Beg)

Interest on Investments
Excise Taxes

Transfers to Health Resources
US Claims Court Expense

US Dept of Justice Expenses

Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Ending)
Total Actual Resources - Collected Beg/End Bal
Fund Balance with Treasury

Investments at Par
Less Discount @ Purchase

AMOUNT

40,164,430.11
44,041,750.00

(39,554,769.00)

3,061,379.99
6,333,000.00

236,620.01
0.00

2,023,773,437.40 M

40,164,430.11
44,041,750.00

(69,554,769.00)
(3,298,000.00)
(6,333,000.00)

975.70
2,078,354,000.00
(611,978.20)

84,206,180.11

236,620.01

83,969,560.10

(3,150,444.00)

(36,404,325.00)

0.00

(30,000,000.00)

(9,394,379.99)

(236,620.01)

(2,028,793,848.51)

2,023,773,437.40




2150
2155

Liability for Allocation
Expenditure Payable
Total Assets

(39,554,769.00)
(9,394,379.99)

2,028,793,848.51

(2,028,793,848.51)

0.00




Account Number

4114

4114

4166

4166

4167

4167

4901

4902

4394

4394

4201

4201

Vaccine Injury Compensation Fund
20X8175
Budget Reconciliation Summary (Final)
February 28, 2005

Less: Receipts Designated as Discretionary to cover
Discretionary Transfers Out

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts Mandatory

Allocations of Realized Authority-
From Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority-
From Invested Balances - Benefit Payments

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Admin

Allocations of Realized Authority -
Transferred from Invested Balances - Ben Pmts

Delivered Orders - Obligations, Unpaid

Delivered Orders - Obligated, Paid
Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Beg)
Receipts Unavailable for Obligation Upon Collection (Ending)

Total Actual Resources Collected - Beginning

Total Actual Resources Collected - Ending

<

Amount

236,620.01

83,969,560.10

(3,150,444.00)

(36,404,325.00)

0.00

(30,000,000.00)

(9,394,379.99)

(236,620.01)
(2,023,773,437.40)
(2,028,793,848.51)

2,023,773,437.40

2,023,773,437.40

0.00




Vaccine Injury
2150 Payable

9/30/2004 Balance
10/04 Activity
11/04 Activity
12/04 Activity

12/04 Adjustments

01/05 Activity
01/05 Adjustments

02/05 Activity
02/05 Adjustments

03/05 Activity
03/05 Adjustments

04/05 Activity
04/05 Adjustments

05/05 Activity
05/05 Adjustments

06/05 Activity
06/05 Adjustments

07/05 Activity
07/05 Adjustments

08/05 Activity
08/05 Adjustments

09/05 Activity
09/05 Adjustments

Actual Transfers

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
(69,554,769.00)

(69,554,769.00)

20,000,000.00
0.00

(49,554,769.00)

10,000,000.00

(39,554,769.00)

(39,554,769.00)

(39,554,769.00)

(39,554,769.00)

(39,554,769.00)

(39,554,769.00)

(39,554,769.00)

(39,554,769.00)

30,000,000.00

2155 Payable

9/30/2004 Balance
10/04 Activity
11/04 Activity
12/04 Activity

12/04 Adjustments

01/05 Activity
01/05 Adjustments

02/05 Activity
02/05 Adjustments

03/05 Activity
03/05 Adjustments

04/05 Activity
04/05 Adjustments

05/05 Activity
05/05 Adjustments

06/05 Activity
06/05 Adjustments

07/05 Activity
07/05 Adjustments

08/05 Activity
08/05 Adjustments

09/05 Activity
09/05 Adjustments

Actual Transfers

0.00
236,620.01
0.00

0.00
0.00

236,620.01

0.00
0.00

236,620.01

0.00
(9,631,000.00)

(9,394,379.99)

(9,394,379.99)

(9,394,379.99)

(9,394,379.99)

(9,394,379.99)

(9,394,379.99)

(9,394,379.99)

(9,394,379.99)

236,620.01



